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SUBJECT:

SOUTH FLORIDA STATE COLLEGE
DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FRED HAWKINS < 2/ Yeukiin

PROPERTY DISPOSALS — MAY 2024

Approval is requested to delete the equipment items listed below. The capitalized
items (over $5,000) have been fully depreciated, therefore, there is no financial
impact. These items are beyond repair and/or obsolete and will be held in storage
until disposal. Any equipment with possible residual value will be auctioned or

traded if feasible.

Tag# Date Purchased Description
11825 6/30/1999 Tennis Tutor
12793 9/27/2001 True Reach-In Refrigerator
13245 1/29/2003 Proxima LCD Projector

13707 11/17/2003 Dukane Presentation sys
13708 11/17/2003 Dukane Presentation sys
13712 11/17/2003 Dukane Presentation sys

14072 8/23/2005 E-Z-Go Electric Golf Cart

14229 7/2/2006 Hospital Bed VC200

14231 7/2/2006 Hospital Bed VC200

14253 8/28/2006 Hospital Bed VC200

14563 2/6/2007 Nikon D8O

14646 4/9/2007 lce-O-Maric

15433 5/30/2008 Dukane DVP505A - Digit

15555 7/10/2008 Manikin System

15699 8/28/2008 Hoshizaki Ice Machine

16279 5/12/2010 Pro Pitching Machine(baseball)
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EXHIBIT " E"

Item 5.3.2
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1,579.00
1,200.00
1,995.00
5,902.15
5,902.15
5,902.14
4,986.00
5,070.40
5,070.40
6,036.00
1,293.98
1,215.45
1,145.00
8,099.00
2,282.59
2,144.00

Condition Code

Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor

SUGGESTED MOTION:

Move to approve the deletion of College property from
inventory records as presented.
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