

EXHIBIT " E"

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

Item 5.3.2

PRESENT TO BOARD: MAY 15, 2024

TO: SOUTH FLORIDA STATE COLLEGE DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FROM: FRED HAWKINS Autor

SUBJECT: PROPERTY DISPOSALS – MAY 2024

Approval is requested to delete the equipment items listed below. The capitalized items (over \$5,000) have been fully depreciated, therefore, there is no financial impact. These items are beyond repair and/or obsolete and will be held in storage until disposal. Any equipment with possible residual value will be auctioned or traded if feasible.

<u>Tag #</u>	Date Purchased	<u>Description</u>	(	<u>Cost</u>		Condition Code
11825	5 6/30/1999	Tennis Tutor	:	\$	1,579.00	Poor
12793	3 9/27/2001	True Reach-In Refrigerator	:	\$	1,200.00	Poor
13245	5 1/29/2003	Proxima LCD Projector	:	\$	1,995.00	Poor
13707	7 11/17/2003	Dukane Presentation sys	:	\$	5,902.15	Poor
13708	8 11/17/2003	Dukane Presentation sys	:	\$	5,902.15	Poor
13712	2 11/17/2003	Dukane Presentation sys	:	\$	5,902.14	Poor
14072	2 8/23/2005	E-Z-Go Electric Golf Cart	:	\$	4,986.00	Poor
14229	9 7/2/2006	Hospital Bed VC200	:	\$	5,070.40	Poor
14232	1 7/2/2006	Hospital Bed VC200	:	\$	5,070.40	Poor
14253	8/28/2006	Hospital Bed VC200	:	\$	6,036.00	Poor
14563	3 2/6/2007	Nikon D80	:	\$	1,293.98	Poor
14646	5 4/9/2007	Ice-O-Maric	:	\$	1,215.45	Poor
15433	5/30/2008	Dukane DVP505A - Digit	:	\$	1,145.00	Poor
1555	5 7/10/2008	Manikin System	:	\$	8,099.00	Poor
15699	9 8/28/2008	Hoshizaki Ice Machine	:	\$	2,282.59	Poor
16279	9 5/12/2010	Pro Pitching Machine(baseball)	:	\$	2,144.00	Poor

## SUGGESTED MOTION:

Move to approve the deletion of College property from inventory records as presented.